RESOLUTION NO. 2010- 54

A RESOLUTION HONORING TED L. COMBS FOR HIS SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs was elected to serve as a Town Councilman for the Town of Callahan on April 24, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs served as Council President for 2005-2006; and

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs is a member and past President of the Westside Republican Club; and

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs is an active member of the West Nassau Historical Society; and

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs was active in youth sports and other youth activities and provided valuable service as a mentor to the youth in Nassau County in the field of athletics; and

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs is a dedicated public servant; and

WHEREAS, Ted L. Combs is hereby commended for his exemplary service and dedication to the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this 17th day of February, 2010, that:

- On behalf of all the citizens, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida does hereby recognize and commend Ted L. Combs for his exemplary service as a mentor, a community leader and a public servant.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida does hereby express their sincere appreciation to Ted L. Combs.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL H. BOYLE

Its: Chairman

DANIEL B LEEPER

BARRY V. HOLL WAY

11/2 Util 11

WALTER J. BOATE GHT

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN